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Mpseu’ms, University . . .. e e . .. ...35,320
Music, Concertseries © . .. ... ... oo .35
Ensembles . . e ‘ - e .35
. Faculty .. P e 316
Graduate Programs . o - e ... 257
“Private Instruction . . e e w35
Undergraduate Programs . . . oot . 139
Natural Resource Management :
Undergraduate Major . . . . . e e 79
Nature Educcmon Graduate lnternshnps . e L. ..225
Neuroscience .
Undergraduate Programs . . . .. o S 146
New Student Orientation, Undergrcduole - o 43
‘Fee ... ... o e 28
Nondegree Status oﬁer Maslers e . e “......233
Nonpayment, Penalties for .. . ' 24

NUCLEUS {Network of Undergrcduare Collaborahve Learnmg Experlence For
Underrepresented Scholars) . .30

Nursing; Faculty . .. P e L . 328
Graduate. Programs e - P A 7
Undergraduate Programs . ..... . Cene .. 196
Nutrition. See Health, Nutrition and Exerc:se Scrences _—
Ock Ridge Assocmled Universities [ORAU). ...... .. P
Ocean Engineering . . .. s . e . 279
Oceanogrcphy ‘ . - e .. .300
Officers of the University Admmlsfraﬂon e - ce ... 303
Operations Research, Faculty . .. 306

Graduate Progroms See Food and Resource Economics
-Undergraduate Minor. See Food and Resource Economics

Outof-State Fees.. . . AREEER A e O 19
Outdoor Recreation Resource Center - . .. 36
Parallel Program, University. See Associate in Arfs Program
Parent Tuition Credit . . . . ‘ e e .. .24
Partiime Fee e e e .23
Partfime Student e - S ee.. 17,587,229
Pass/Fail Grade Option . . ... .. e .. 55,231
Pathways Courses = .. ... C e can . 49
Payment of University Charges .. .. e 23
Penalties for Non-Payment . ... .. .. - e e 24
Pérkihs loans .. ... ... ... ‘ . e .. 25,225
Perkins Student Center . . . e ... 34
Personal and Family Medical History Form A 42
Ph.D. Degree Requirements . . . .. .. 234
Physical Education. See Health, Nufnhon and Exerc:se Sc:ences ‘ _
Physical Ocean Science and Engineering. .. .. ... .. ..., . 300
Philosophy, Faculty- . - P 316
Undergraduate Programs . . . ...« ... L S 146
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Physical Therapy, Faculty
Graduate Programs

Physicians, University

Physics and Astronomy, Facuhy
Graduate Programs
Undergraduate Programs

Plagiarism

Plant and Soil Scnences, Faculty o
Graduate Programs- .. ... .. e e :
Undergraduate Programs

Plant Biology. See Plant and Soil $c1ences

Plant Protection See Entomology and Wildlife Ecology.
Plant Science. See Plant and Soil Sciences. ‘
Police, University

Political Science and Infernanonal Relchons Faculty
-Graduate Programs . . .
Undergraduafe Programs -

PRAXIS. . . e e

Precollege Activities and Programs

Predentistry

Prelaw ...

Premedicine . .

Preparatory Math Progrcnm .

Preschool Laboratory .

President’s Commission on the Status of Women

President’s Commission to Promote Racial and Cultural Dlversny

President, Office of the .

Press; University of Delaware

Preveterinary Instruction I
Preveterinary Medicine. See Animal and Food Sc:ences
Privacy Act

Probation .

Professmnal and Conhnumg Studles

Professional Development Schools . . ... .

Proficiency in Written Communication . . . .

Provost, Office of .

Psychology, Faculty
Graduate Programs
Undergraduate Programs

Public Administration; Gradudfe Program
Public Administration, Institute for .
Public Horticulture, Graduate Program

Public Policy and Administration See Polmca/ Scrence a

Public Relations, Office of

Public Safety . . . e - L

Publlcahons Student S
Qucllflcahons as a Delaware Re5|dent e e
Quallty Point Deficit S
Re-enroliment Following Dismissal ... .. ..
Readmission . . .

Reapplication after Graduaﬂon Termlnaflon or Wlthdrdwal

Refunds
Registered Student Orgamzahons
Registrar, Office of Umversny

Registration
Change in :
Fee for change in ..
Graduate . . ..
- 'Motor Vehicles
Undergraduate
Regulations, Academic, Graducte ‘
Re||g|0u§ Holidays
Religious Opportunities . S
Religious Studies Minor . ... ... ...... g
Requxrements Baccalaureate . ... ...
“Breadth, College of Arts and Sciences .
Doctor of Education, General
Doctor of Philosophy, General
Master’s Degree, General |, o
- Mlticultural, Undergraduate ... ...
- Proficiency in Written Communication .
Second Writing ‘
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, 203, 288
.2,30

12,30
..337
3,14, 342
65

52, 228
. 56,232

17,341

203,287

. 59

339
318

155
“297

12

243

.56, 232

... 56,232
.. 56,233
22
.36

342
52,229
153,230

Research . .. ... s
Research Assistantships . . . .
Research Centers .

Research; Office of the Vice Provost for
Residence Hall Assistantships
Residence Halls

Resudence Life .
Resndence/Honors Housing .
Resudency in State of Delaware

Resndency Requirement, Foreign l.cnguages and ngunshcs P

Resignation from the University . .

Resource:Economics. See Food and Resource Econom/cs
Resources for Students .. ..... ..

Responsibilities, Student I S
Review, The .

RISE (Resources to Insure Successful Englneers)
Room and Board ... ..

Room Deposn and Fees

ROTC
-Air Force ROTC ..
. Army ROTC ..

Russell Fellows . . ... .. s :
Russian, See Foreign Languages and L:feratures
Scholarships and Student Financial Aid

Scholasfic Aptitude and Achievement Test (SAT) .. ... .. ... . .0 .

School Counseling. See Education.
School Psychology. See Education.
Seot Claim Policy . ‘ .
Second Writing Courses . -
Secondory Areas for Ph.D Degree R
Secondary Educahon See Teacher Educahon Program “““
Senior Citizen . ..

Senior Fellows . . .

Sénior Thesis .... e
Slblmg/ Parent Tuition Credlf -

Sociology and Criminal Justice, Facul
Graduate Programs . . . .
' Undergraduate Programs . .

Soil Science. See Plant and So:l Sciences
Sororities, Fraternities and . T
Southeastern Universities Research Assocnahon (SURA)
SPEAK Scores P

Special Education. See Educahon

Spécial Probation .

SpecialRecording Fee . . . . . . e

Special Sessions (Summer and Wmter) R

Spérts
Intercollegflate o
“Infiamural and Recreation

Stohshcs See Food and Resource Economlcs
Status Cotegones Graduate

Siructural [Enginéering. See Civil and Env:ronmental Englneenng

Studenr Activities ... .. ..
Studen’r Body .

Siudent Center Fee s
Student Centers ... . ... .
Student CIOSSlfICQ'ﬂOn .

Student Employment Services .

Student Fee, Comprehensnve -

Student Fitness Center . .

Sfuden'r Government . . .

Studeni Health Services .

Student Housing Agreement

Student Life and Activities

Stuclerit Life Issues .

Student Medical Insurance .
Student Organizations, Clubs and Assoc:ahons )
Student Orientation

3,5, 49
..224

1.3, 5,49

341
224

. 20 33
534 '338
47
20
©18
.- 54,230

27
51,227
35

-30

20

20

174, 323
138,315 .

. 48

125,223, 341

A2

. 56
o023
xiv, 229

.36

36

220
.33

.23
. 34,339
56, 220

226
.23
36
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... 31,339

21
.33

.. 28

23

.36
43
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Student Publications and Communications

Student Responsibilities .. ... .. ..
Student Services Building

Student Support Services Program (SSSP) ‘

Student Teaching . -
Students with Disabilities, Servnces for
Study Abroad

Substitution of Courses .

Summer College . . . :
Summer Enrichment Program . .
Summer Session Fees .

Summer Sessions

Sustaining Registration

Teacher Education Programs
Teaching Assistantships, Graduate
Teaching Effectiveness, Center for

‘ 36
51,227
.27

29

“““ 202

29,32
. 49
.57

17

29

.. 23
xvi, 2, 23
229

86, 201
.. 224

. 10, 340

Technology Education. See Agricultural and Technology Educanon

Termination Policy . .

Test of English as a Foreign Lcmguclge (TOEFL)

Theatre, Facul
Graduate rograms
Undergraduate Programs

Thesis, Senior {Undergraduate) e

Top Index Graduating Senior
Trabant University Center, E. Arthur

Transfers
Graduate , .. .
Undergraduate

Transcripts, Fee for .
Previous College Records

Transfer of Credit Agreement

Trustees, Board of

TSE/SPEAK Scores

Tuition .. ........... .
Additional Credit Hours . .
Determining date for ... ... . ..

Payment Plans

Retunds
Tuition Credits. ‘
Tuition Scholarships, Grcducte Student
Tutorfind Service B
UD#1 Card .. ... .
Undeclared Major .. .
Undergraduate Admissions .

Undergraduate Research Program .. ...

Undergraduate Student Congress .
Undergraduate Studies .

UNIV Courses . . : e
University Advisement Cenfer e
University Bookstore -
University Dissertation Fellows Award
University Fellowships, Graduate
University Gallery . . A
University Graduate Fellows .
University Graduate Scholars

University Honors Program .
Degree Options .

Honors degree requirements .. . ... .. ...
Residence Life and the Honors Housing .

University Museums .

University of Delaware Labororory Preschool

University of Delaware Press .
University of Delaware Summer College

54,232
‘30 32 43, 220

- 319
.. 263
. 160

.. 45
.59
34

.. .230
42, 44,57
23
2

. 42,57

.. viii, 43, 46, 342
‘ 45

45
.47

. 35,320

. 203, 288
.3, 14,342
.18

University Parallel Program. See Associate in Arts Program

University Relations .

University Undergraduate Scholors
University Writing Center

Upward Bound Program .

Urban Affairs and Public Policy, Fcculty

Graduate Programs .

Veterans, Financial Information for . . .. .

Vice Provost for Research

Videotaped Courses . . ... .... e
Vita Nova/Foodservice Laboratory o
Waiver of Course Requirements, Undergrcduute

Woater Resources Center, Delaware

Wildlife Conservation. See Entomology and Wlldl:fe Ecology‘

Wilmington Campus . . . .
Winter Session

Winter Session Fees

Winterthur Graduate FeIIowshlps
Winterthur Graduate Programs

Winterthur Progrum in Early American Culture, Faculry
Graduate Programs

Withdrawal from the University..
Women’s Affairs, Office of . ...

Women’s Studies, Faculty
Undergroducte Programs

Work-Study and Campus Employment
Writing Center .

Writing Fellows. s
Written Communication, Prof|C|ency in oL

WVUD Radio

... 24
. 341
17
203
.. 57
A

.1,15,320
. xiv, 2, 20

.. 20

.. 225

. 265

319
265

25 54 230

... 30
.. 319
. 160

.25, 32,226

29,320
.47
.59

35

Zoology. For related minors, see Amma/ and Food Sc:ences, Biological Sciences,
Entomology and Applied Ecology, Natural Resource Management.
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The University of Delaware community values both personal and academic freedom. All members of the campus
community have the personal responsibility to promote an atmosphere of civility in which the free exchange of ideas and
opinions can flourish. We do so by learning from individual and collective differences and 1especting every human being.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER—The University of Delaware is committed to
‘assuring equal opportunity to all persons and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, gender, religion, ancestry,
national origin, sexual orientation, veteran status, age, or disability in its educational programs, activities, admissions, ot
employment practices as required by Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of
1964, the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, the Americans with Disabilities Act, other applicable statutes and University policy
Inquiries concerning these statutes and information regarding campus accessibility should be referred to the Affirmative
Action Officer, 305 Hullihen Hall, (302) 831-2835 (voice), (302) 831-4563 (TDD). - 45/22M/2.04/AD
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